1	мот	
2	Lisa Myers 9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326 May 27 12 44 PM '11	
3	9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326 May 21 2 44 PM 11 Las Vegas, Nevada 89147	
4	(702) 401-4440 Dan & Bring	
5	Defendant In Proper Person CLERK OF THE COURT	
	DISTRICT COURT	
6	FAMILY DIVISION	Ì
7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA MAY 3 1 201	ſ
8		
9	CALEB O. HASKINS, ) CASE NO.: 10-D-434495-D CLERKOF SUPREME CO BY DEPT NO.: Q	
10	Plaintiff, )	F
11	) Supreme Court Case Nos. 58306 vs. 57825	
12	vs. ) 57825 ) 57621 ~	
13	LISA MYERS,	
14	) Defendant.	
	,)	
15	EMERGENCY MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS	
16	(for waiver of fees and costs for transcripts)	
17	I, LISA MYERS, declare that I am the Defendant In Proper Person in the above-entitled	
18	I, LISA WYERS, declare that ram the Defendant in Proper Person in the above-entitied	
19	proceeding. In support of this Emergency Motion for Leave to Proceed In Forma Pauperis without	
20	being required to prepay fees, costs or give security therefor, to include fees and costs associated	
21		
22	with transcripts of all hearings, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to prepay the costs	
23	of said proceeding or to give security therefor. My Affidavit is being filed herewith.	
24	///	
25		
26	III SECEIVEN	
20	/// MAV 0 1 2011	
	MAY 3 1 2011 TRADIE K. LINDEMAN Page 1 of 2	
28	TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPPREME COURT DEPUTY CLEPK PAGE 1 OF 2	

•

11-15849

I believe I am entitled to relief pursuant to NRS 12.015, NRAP 24(a)(1) and 28 U.S.C. § 1915, to proceed "*in forma pauperis*" in this matter. The proposed Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "A". Defendant LISA MYERS was granted an Order to Proceed In Forma Pauperis, See

5 6 Exhibit "B", although the Supervisor for the Transcript/Video Services indicated they are not able 7 to waive fees and costs for the transcripts in the matter(s) as the Order did not specifically state the 8 waiver of fees and costs for transcripts. Therefore, Defendant is filing this Emergency Motion so 9 10 she may forward to the Transcript/Video Services office in order to obtain the transcripts she has 11 requested as per her Transcript Request Form she has filed with the Supreme Court of Nevada 12 in her Appellate matter(s) as above-referenced and to ensure no further prejudice, to ensure her 13 right of due process and equal protection under the law, and in order to properly litigate this matter. 14 15 Further, I am appearing in proper person, See Haines v. Kerner, 404 U.S. 519 (1972), Hall v. 16 Bellmon, 935 F. 2d 1106 (10th Cir.) (1991) and F.R.C.P. 8. 17 Dated this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2011. 18 19 LISA MYERS 20 9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326 Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 21 (702) 401-4440 22 **Defendant In Proper Person** 23 24 /// 25 /// 26 /// 27 28 Page 2 of 2

## EXHIBIT "A"

1					
1	ORDR Lisa Myers	f			
2	9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326				
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 (702) 401-4440				
4	Defendant In Proper Person				
5	DISTRICI FAMILY I				
6	CLARK COUN				
7					
8	CALEB O. HASKINS,	) CASE NO.: 10-D-434495-D			
9	Plaintiff	) DEPT NO.: $Q$			
10		) Supreme Court Nos. 58306			
11	VS.	) 57825 ) 57621			
12	LISA MYERS,	)			
13	Defendant.				
14		)			
15	ORDER TO PROCEED	IN FORMA PAUPERIS			
16					
17	Upon consideration of LISA MYERS'	Emergency Motion For Leave To Proceed In			
18	Forma Pauperis and appearing that there is not suf	ficient income, property, or resources with which			
19	to maintain the action and good cause appeari	ng therefore:			
20					
21	11 IS HEREBY ORDERED that LISA	MYERS shall be permitted to proceed In Forma			
22	Pauperis with this action as permitted by NRS	12.015, NRAP 24(a)(1) and 28 U.S.C. 1915.			
23	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that LIS	SAMYERS shall proceed without prepayment			
24	of sorts of from a stheme sourity of sining sourity	and the Clerk of the Court may file or is much			
25	of costs or fees or the necessity of giving security	, and the Clerk of the Court may me of issue any			
26	necessary writ, pleading or paper without cha	rge.			
27					
28	Page	1 of 2			

÷

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
1	0
1	1
1	2
1	3
1	4
1	5
1	6
1	7
1	8
1	9
2	C
2	2]
2	2
2	3
2	2

.

1	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the applicant LISA MYERS may proceed without			
2	prepayment of costs or fees or the necessity of giving security therefor, to include costs or fees for			
3	transcripts of hearings.			
5	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Sheriff or other appropriate officer within this			
6				
7	State shall make personal service of any necessary writ, pleading or paper without charge.			
8	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if LISA MYERS prevails in this action, the Court			
9	shall enter an Order pursuant to NRS 12.015 requiring the opposing party to pay into the court,			
10	within five (5) days, the costs which would have been incurred by the prevailing party, and those			
11	costs must then be paid as provided by law.			
12 13	Dated this day of, 2011.			
13				
15				
16	DISTRICT COURT JUDGE			
17	Respectfully Submitted By:			
18	J. ungert -			
19	LISA MYERS § 9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326			
20	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 (702) 401-4440			
21	Defendant In Proper Person			
22	///			
23 24	///			
25	///			
26				
27				
28	Page 2 of 2			
1	li de la constante de la const			

## EXHIBIT "B"

٠

.

•		
1	NEOJ	
2	Lisa Myers	
- 3	9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110- Las Vegas, Nevada 89147	326
4	(702) 401-4440	
5	Defendant In Proper Person	
6		ISTRICT COURT
7		MILY DIVISION & COUNTY, NEVADA
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
8	CALEB O. HASKINS,	) CASE NO.: 10-D-434495-D
9		) DEPT NO.: I
10	Plaintiff,	)
11	VS.	)
12	LISA MYERS,	)
13		
14	Defendant.	) )
15		
16	NUTICE	<u>OF ENTRY OF ORDER</u>
17	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE th	nat an ORDER was filed in the above-entitled
18	matter on the 10 <sup>th</sup> of January, 2011	
19	<b>DATED</b> this $14^{th}$ day of Jar.	2011
20		uary, 2011.
21		Deeules '
22		LISA MYERS
23		9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326 Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
24		(702) 401-4440
25		Defendant In Proper Person
26	///	
27		
28		Page 1 of 2

ء ، خمير . ب	JRIGIN, 1
1	ORDR 24
2	Lisa Myers
3	9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326
4	(702) 401-4440 2 25 PM '11
5	Defendant In Proper Person DISTRICT COURT
6	FAMILY DIVISION
7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
8	CALEB O. HASKINS, Plaintiff, ) CASE NO.: 10-D-434495-D ) DEPT NO.: I )
10	) VS. )
11	<b>)</b>
12	LISA MYERS, )
13	Defendant.
14	)
15	<b>ORDER TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS</b>
16	Upon consideration of LISA MYERS' Emergency Motion For Leave To Proceed In
17	Forme Devencing and encouring that there is not sufficient income property, or recourses with
18	Forma Pauperis and appearing that there is not sufficient income, property, or resources with
. 19	which to maintain the action and good cause appearing therefore:
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that LISA MYERS shall be permitted to proceed In
21	
22	Forma Pauperis with this action as permitted by NRS 12.015, NRAP 24(a)(1) and 28 U.S.C.
23	1915.
24	
25	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that LISA MYERS shall proceed without
26	prepayment of costs or fees or the necessity of giving security, and the Clerk of the Court may
27	
28	

Ł		CT 1		•			• .			•.•	1
ł		tile.	or	155116	anv	necessary	white	nleading	or naner	without	charge
	1.1	mo	01	100000	uny	nooossary	<i>will</i> ,	produing	or paper	with out	ond go.

.

.

۰

2	
3	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Sheriff or other appropriate officer within this
4	State shall make personal service of any necessary writ, pleading or paper without charge.
5 6	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if LISA MYERS prevails in this action, the Court
7	shall enter an Order pursuant to NRS 12.015 requiring the opposing party to pay into the court,
8	within five (5) days, the costs which would have been incurred by the prevailing party, and
9	those costs must then be paid as provided by law.
10	
11	Dated this 0 day of January, 2011.
12	ULAB. Man
13	DISTRIC COURT JUDGE
14	Respectfully Submitted By:
15	Sleeyers.
16	LISA MYEŘS 9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326
17	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
18	(702) 401-4440 Defendant In Proper Person
19	///
20	
21	///
22	///
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	Page 2 of 2

20

· · ` 1	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
2	I hereby certify that on the 14 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011, I mailed a true and correct copy
4	of NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER AND ORDER via United States Mail, postage prepaid,
5	to the following:
6	Amanda M. Roberts, Esq.
7	2011 Pinto Lane, Suite 100
8	Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 Attorney for Plaintiff
9	
10	Clerk of the Supreme Court of Nevada 201 South Carson Street
11	Carson City, Nevada 89701 (Courtesy Copy)
12	
13	f. hulles
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	· ·
. 19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	Page 2 of 2

ĸ

		FILED		
1	AFFT			
2	Lisa Myers 9360 West Flamingo Road, No. 110-326	May 27 12 45 PM 11		
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89147			
4	(702) 401-4440 Defendant In Proper Person	CLERN DE LOF COURT		
5		CLEAN WE SPE DOURT		
6	DISTRICT			
7	FAMILY D CLARK COUN			
/				
8	CALEB O. HASKINS, )	CASE NO.: 10-D-434495-D		
9		DEPT NO.: Q		
10	Plaintiff, )	Supreme Court Nos. 58306		
	vs.	57825		
11	)	57621		
12	LISA MYERS,			
13	) Defentari			
14	Defendant. )			
14				
15	EMERGENCY AFFIDAVIT IN SUP	PORT OF EMERGENCY MOTION		
16	FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS			
17	(for waiver of fees and	costs for transcripts)		
	STATE OF NEVADA )	· · · ·		
18	) ss.			
19	COUNTY OF CLARK )			
20	LUSA MVEDS being first duly sworn	, depose and say that I am the Defendant in the		
21	i, LISA WITEKS, being instanty sworn	, depose and say that I am the Derendant in the		
	above-entitled case; that in support of my Emer	gency Motion for Leave to Proceed In Forma		
22	Pauperis without being required to prepay fees,	cost of give security therefor, to include fees and		
23	r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
24	costs associated with transcripts of all hearings,	I state that because of my poverty I am unable to		
25	pay the costs of said proceeding or to give sec	urity therefor.		
26	I was granted an Order to Proceed In Fo	orma Pauperis, although the Supervisor for the		
27	I was granted an Order to Froceed Hirre	annu i auperio, autougn die Superviser for the		
28	Page 1	of 3		

•

۰ ۲

1	Transcript/Video Services indicated they are not able to waive fees and costs for the transcripts
2	in the matter(s) as the Order did not specifically state the waiver of fees and costs for transcripts.
3	
4	Therefore, I am filing this Emergency Motion so she may forward to the Transcript/Video Services
5	office in order to obtain the transcripts she has requested as per my Transcript Request Form I
6	have filed with the Supreme Court of Nevada in my Appellate matter(s) as above-referenced and
7	to ensure no further prejudice, to ensure my right of due process and equal protection under the
8	
9	law, and in order to properly litigate this matter. Further, I am appearing in proper person, See
10	Haines v. Kerner, 404 U.S. 519 (1972), Hall v. Bellmon, 935 F. 2d 1106 (10th Cir.) (1991) and
11	F.R.C.P. 8.
12	I further swear that the responses which I have made to the questions and instructions
13	
14	below relating to my ability to pay the cost of this matter are true.
15	1. Are you presently employed? No, I am currently an unemployed paralegal and mother
16	of three minor children.
17 18	a. If the answer is yes, state the amount of your salary or wages per month and give the
10 19	name and address of your employer.
20	
21	b. If the answer is no, state the date of your last employment and the amount of the salary
21	and wages per month which you received. October 29, 2010 for one week; \$50k grossly yearly
23	salary as a full-time employee; prior I had been on bed rest for my pregnancy working from home
24	part-time since approximately January, 2010, and was fired June 28, 2010, while attempting to
25	take maternity leave.
26	
27	2. Have you received within the past twelve months any income from a business,
28	Page 2 of 3

.

×				
1	profession or other form of self-employment, or in the form of rent payments, interest, dividends,			
2	or other source? Yes.			
3	a. If the answer is yes, describe each source of income, and state the amount received from			
5	each during the past twelve months. Child support from Plaintiff.			
6				
7	3. Do you own any cash or checking or savings account? Yes.			
8	a. If the answer is yes, state the total value of the items owned. \$100.01 (\$100.00 has to			
9	be maintained within my savings account in order to retain my auto loan).			
10	4. Do you own any real estate, stocks, bonds, notes, automobiles, or other valuable			
11	property (excluding ordinary household furnishings and clothing)? Yes.			
12 13	a. If the answer is yes, describe the property and state its approximate value. I have a Ford			
13	Fusion vehicle, with an auto loan in the amount of approximately \$11k.			
15	5. List the persons who are dependent upon you for support and state your relationship			
16	to those persons. I am the mother to three minor children: Cameron (I pay \$580.00/mo. in child			
17	support), Logan and Sydney Rose Myers-Haskins (minor child subject of this matter).			
18				
19 20	I understand that a false statement or answer to any question in this affidavit will subject			
20	me to penalties for perjury.			
22				
23	LISA MYERS			
24	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before			
25	me this $2 \rightarrow$ day of May, 2011. LESLIE BLAKE			
26	Notary Public in and for said			
27	County and State. NV clark My Appt. Expires Sep 6, 2013			
28	Page 3 of 3			
	A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			